

Buenaventura Golf Course Friday, May 20, 2022 1 PM Shot Gun Start \$125.00 per Player or \$450 per foursome Guest Dinner only - \$25.00

Name of Golfer(s)	
Captain or	HDCP
9n'dividual	
Player 2	НОСР
Phone Cell:	
Player 3	НДСР
Phone Cell:	
Player 4	НОСР
Phone Cell:	
Captain or Individual Information:	
Home phone	
Cell phone	
Email	
Guest(s) Dinner Name Registration (\$	825.00 each)
Tee Sign Sponsorship: \$100 (includes te	ee signage):
Total:	
Please send checks and registra	ation form to

Please send checks and registration form to Ventura Downtown Lions Club P.O. Box 2580, Ventura, California 93002-5180



PDG Leonard"Tim" Miskel Past 4A3 District Governor

Past President of Ventura Downtown Lions Club

Born 2/2/36 in San Francisco. Died g/11/11 in Ventura. PDG Tim graduated from the University of San Francisco in 1957 with a BA in Business Adminstration Accounting. During college, PDG Tim met and later married Mariel Franz, daughter of Ventura Downtown Lions Past President Edmund "Ed Franz (1941-42). PDG Tim and Lion Mariel raised five boys (Lion Kevin, Past President Mike (1992-93), Lion Jeff, Pat and John). PDG Tim was the President of his own private CPA firm from 1970 thru 2009.

PDG Tim was appointed to the Trust, Estate and Gift Tax Committee of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. He also served on the Committee on Taxation with the California Society of CPA's. PDG Tim served as a Board Member/Treasurer of the Ventura County Fair for over 20yrs. He was a founding member of the Family Band: "The Miskeltoes". He was lovingly referred to as the "Oldest Living Rock Legend".

PDG Tim's Lions Accomplishments:

A member of the VDLC for 47 years; awarded a Life Membership by the Club; served as President of the VDLC in 1976-77, as Zone Chairman, and was elected District Governor of Dist.4-A3 (1982-83). He loved inducting new members into Lionism and performed countless inductions over the years.

PDG Tim was appointed by PPP Don Banker as MD-4
International Parade Chairman for the 1988 International
Convention held in Denver, CO. He was a Melvin Jones Fellow.
He was involved in many Lions activities including Wilderness
Camp for Deaf Children in Teresita Pines, Southern California
Lions Eye Institute, Lions Dennison Park Foundation, the
Grant Park project, and many others.

PDG Tim was awarded the Ambassador of Goodwill by P9P Oon Banker. The highest award the Association grants to its members.

Ventura Downtown Lions Club Tradition of Community Service

Our club represents a cross-section of the community dedicated to providing assistance to individuals and community organizations in need of support.

We are a club rich in history and tradition. The Ventura Downtown Lions Club, originally called the Lions Club of Ventura, was chartered on April 27, 1923 by such visionaries as Fred W. Smith (president 1933-34) who went on to become President of the International Association of Lions Clubs in 1947-48; and Erle Stanley Gardner, famous attorney, writer, and "father" of Perry Mason (murder mystery books and once popular television series).

The past ninety-nine years have seen many successful fundraising projects initiated by the Ventura Downtown Lions Club. The club has contributed to a variety of local organizations and individuals. A partial list includes camperships for deaf children, free eye exams for needy children, scholarships for local students, and annual Thanksgiving food baskets for families in need. Other organizations which have benefited are Food Share, Teen Challenge, Project Understanding, Habitat for Humanity, and Ventura's Westside youth. Sometimes, when money isn't enough, we roll up our sleeves and get to work. Examples include helping to improve Grant Park, selling and then donating living Christmas trees to help beautify our community, and distributing smoke detectors to homes in West Ventura.

Our club has founded two very important non-profit foundations for youth. The Cottage Home Foundation established in 1969, supports the Cottage Home, the only foster care home in the United States founded and supported by a local Lions Club. Since 1969 "over" two hundred children have been sheltered and nurtured by the Cottage Home. For over forty years, the Fred W. Smith Educational Foundation has granted interest free loans to worthy students in the community who wish to pursue a college degree.

Perhaps best of all, we have fun participating in our fundraising efforts while fulfilling the Lion motto "We Serve". A partial list of current projects includes our annual "Crab Feast", Vision Clinic, Tim Miskel Memorial Golf Tournament, and the annual East/West All Star High School Football Game.

The Ventura Downtown Lions Club is a perfect example of "the whole being greater than the sum of its parts." Each of us has special and unique talents and skills, that, when combined with the talent and skills of others, allows us to do more as a club than we could ever do as individuals.